JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 22, 2007 Hearing Room H-174
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 1, 2A
Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard
Rep. Nolan

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Mary Anne Nash, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting
HB 5033, Oregon Department of Land Conservation and Development
HB 5043, Department of State Lands

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1A

003 Chair Devlin Calls the meeting to order at 8:30 AM

006 Susie Jordan, Legislative Presents subcommittee overview information (Exhibit #1)
Fiscal Office

095 Rep. Clem

096 Chair Devlin

098 Ms. Jordan

100 Rep. Clem

101 Chair Devlin

104 Ms. Jordan

148 Rep. Dingfelder

151 Ms. Jordan

154 Chair Devlin

172 Ms. Jordan

173 Chair Devlin

247 Senator Avakian

250 Rep. Clem

252 Rep. Nelson

253 Chair Devlin

267 Lane Shetterly, Director, Presents Biennial Report of the Department of Land
Department of Land Conservation and Development (Exhibit #2)
Conservation and Presents Overview of the Department of Land Conservation
Development and Development (Exhibit #3)

TAPE 2A
225 Chair Devlin

228 Satish Upadhyay,



231
234
238
242
244
256
259
270
278
279
292
296
303
306
309
313
334
341
350
350
356
373
377
393
394
396
401

TAPE 1B
003
006
007
012

249
251

256
257
258
268

Department of
Administrative Services

Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Clem
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Clem
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Clem
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Clem
Mr. Shetterly
Ms. Jordan
Rep. Clem
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Ms. Jordan
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Shetterly

Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin

Louise Solliday, Director,
Department of State
Lands

Chair Devlin

Lisa Pearson,
Department of
Administrative Services

Rep. Garrard
Ms. Solliday
Rep. Burley
Ms. Solliday

Presents Agency Overview of the Department of State Lands

(Exhibit #4)



279
291
330
337
346
348
350
352
355
364
368
371
376
379
385
386
387
412

Rep. Nolan

Ms. Solliday
Rep. Nolan

Ms. Solliday
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem

Ms. Solliday
Rep. Clem

Ms. Solliday
Chair Devlin
Senator Nelson
Chair Devlin
Senator Nelson
Chair Devlin
Rep. Nolan
Senator Nelson
Chair Devlin
Chair Devlin

Adjourns the meeting at 10:02 AM



