JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 22, 2007 Hearing Room H-174 8:30 a.m. Tapes: 1, 2A Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard Rep. Nolan Members Excused: **Staff Present:** Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Mary Anne Nash, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office Measures or Issues Heard: **Informational Meeting** HB 5033, Oregon Department of Land Conservation and Development

HB 5043, Department of State Lands

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the meeting to order at 8:30 AM
006	Susie Jordan, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents subcommittee overview information (Exhibit #1)
095	Rep. Clem	
096	Chair Devlin	
098	Ms. Jordan	
100	Rep. Clem	
101	Chair Devlin	
104	Ms. Jordan	
148	Rep. Dingfelder	
151	Ms. Jordan	
154	Chair Devlin	
172	Ms. Jordan	
173	Chair Devlin	
247	Senator Avakian	
250	Rep. Clem	
252	Rep. Nelson	
253	Chair Devlin	
267	Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation and Development	Presents Biennial Report of the Department of Land Conservation and Development (Exhibit #2) Presents Overview of the Department of Land Conservation and Development (Exhibit #3)
TAPE 2A		
225	Chair Devlin	
228	Satish Upadhyay,	

	Department of Administrative Services	
231	Chair Devlin	
234	Mr. Shetterly	
238	Rep. Clem	
242	Mr. Shetterly	
244	Rep. Clem	
256	Mr. Shetterly	
259	Rep. Clem	
270	Mr. Shetterly	
278	Rep. Clem	
279	Mr. Shetterly	
292	Ms. Jordan	
296	Rep. Clem	
303	Mr. Shetterly	
306	Chair Devlin	
309	Rep. Burley	
313	Mr. Shetterly	
334	Rep. Dingfelder	
341	Mr. Shetterly	
350	Rep. Dingfelder	
350	Chair Devlin	
356	Mr. Shetterly	
373	Ms. Jordan	
377	Mr. Shetterly	
393	Rep. Garrard	
394	Mr. Shetterly	
396	Rep. Garrard	
401	Mr. Shetterly	
TAPE 1B		
003	Chair Devlin	
006	Mr. Shetterly	
007	Chair Devlin	
012	Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands	Presents Agency Overview of the Department of State Lands (Exhibit #4)
249	Chair Devlin	
251	Lisa Pearson, Department of Administrative Services	
256	Rep. Garrard	
257	Ms. Solliday	
258	Rep. Burley	
268	Ms. Solliday	

279	Rep. Nolan	
291	Ms. Solliday	
330	Rep. Nolan	
337	Ms. Solliday	
346	Chair Devlin	
348	Rep. Clem	
350	Ms. Solliday	
352	Rep. Clem	
355	Ms. Solliday	
364	Chair Devlin	
368	Senator Nelson	
371	Chair Devlin	
376	Senator Nelson	
379	Chair Devlin	
385	Rep. Nolan	
386	Senator Nelson	
387	Chair Devlin	
412	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the meeting at 10:02 AM